



### **PRESS RELEASE**

## Visiativ closes acquisition of Dimensions Group, holding of Design Solutions, reseller of SOLIDWORKS solutions in Benelux

Lyon, December 6, 2018 – 6.00 pm. Visiativ Group, publisher and integrator of innovative software platforms, is listed on Euronext Growth (ISIN code: FR0004029478 – ticker: ALVIV).

Following the start of exclusive negotiations announced on 15 November 2018, Visiativ has closed the acquisition of a majority stake in Dimensions Group, holding of Design Solutions, a reseller of SOLIDWORKS solutions and 3D printers in the Benelux region. This will now enable Visiativ to support SOLIDWORKS customers in seven countries (France, Switzerland, Morocco, UK, the Netherlands, Belgium and Luxembourg).

Visiativ has acquired 82.5% of the share capital of Dimensions Group, holding company for:

- ⇒ **Design Solutions BV**, SOLIDWORKS reseller in the Netherlands;
- ⇒ **Design Solutions BVBA**, SOLIDWORKS reseller in Belgium and Luxembourg;
- ⇒ **Layertec**, reseller of 3D printers for the Benelux market.

These three companies will be consolidated as of 1 December 2018.

Mr Arnaud Kooij will retain a 17.5% stake in Dimensions Group, besides continuing to perform his existing operating duties.

Dimensions Group posts annual revenues of around €10 million, with significant growth and double-digit profit margins. Recurring revenue is over 60%. The Group has around 30 employees and a portfolio of over 2,000 customers. Dimensions Group's key accounts include ABB, Marel, Ampelmann, Rademaker and VDL.

This acquisition will enable the Visiativ group to step up growth in shared business lines (SOLIDWORKS Integration and Rapid Manufacturing/3D Printing) as well as developing its two other divisions, Software and Innovation & Digital Transformation Consulting.

Visiativ Chairman and CEO Laurent Fiard made the following comments: "We are delighted to welcome the arrival of a new dynamic team within the Visiativ Group. We are confident that joining forces will step up Dimensions Group's growth thanks to Visiativ's broad value proposition centred on innovation and digital transformation in these three countries. This acquisition is a major step towards achieving the Next100 strategic plan aimed at generating revenues of €200 million by 2020."

**Dimensions Group CEO Arnaud Kooij said:** "For 20 years, we have strived to place innovation and the digital transformation of our customers at the heart of our strategy. The backing of a key player sharing the same aim is exciting because it will allow us to **bring yet more value to our customers**."

Next financial release: FY 2018 revenues: 31 January 2019, after close of trading.





# BUILDING YOUR FUTURE Digital Enterprise Platform

### **PRESS RELEASE**

#### **ABOUT VISIATIV**

Integrator of innovative software solutions, Visiativ steps up the digital transformation of companies via its collaborative and social business platform and innovation consultancy offer. Working with mid-caps since its foundation in 1987, the Visiativ Group posted 2017 revenues of €124m and boasts a diverse portfolio of over 16,000 customers. Covering every economic sector in France and with operations in international (Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Luxembourg, Morocco, the Netherlands, UK, USA and Switzerland), Visiativ has nearly 900 employees. The Visiativ share (ISIN code FR0004029478, ALVIV) is listed on Euronext Growth Paris. The share is eligible for the PEA and PEA-PME personal equity plans and FCPI/FIP investments funds, thanks to its status as an "innovative business" recognised by Bpifrance.

For further information, visit www.visiativ.com

**CONTACT VISIATIV** 

Eléonore DUFOUR Communications Officer Tel.: +33 (0)4 78 87 29 29

eleonore.dufour@visiativ.com

**INVESTOR / MEDIA RELATIONS** 

ACTUS
Théo MARTIN / Serena BONI

Tel.: +33 (0)1 53 67 36 75 / +33 (0)4 72 18 04 92

tmartin@actus.fr / sboni@actus.fr

